
2022-2023 Ladycat Softball Schedule
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TEAMS TIME OTHER RESULT
DATE DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TEAMS TIME

1/13/2023 Friday "First After School Practice"/Tryouts 2-5
1/14/2023 Saturday TRYOUTS FOR ALL RETURNING JV & FRESHMAN 9AM -12PM 

1/30/2023 Monday Henderson/ Whitehouse "Scrim" Henderson V 4:00/5:15

2/3/2023 Friday North Desoto Hallsville V 9:00 AM
2/3/2023 Hallville V 11:00 AM
2/5/2023 Saturday Hallville JV 11:00 AM
2/5/2023 Saturday Hallville V 1:00 PM
2/6/2023 Monday White Oak "Scrim" Hallville V/JV 5:00 PM
2/13/2023 Monday Bullard Hallsville V TBA
2/17/2022 Thursday Forney Tournament Forney V TBA
2/18/2022 Friday Forney Tournament Forney V TBA
2/19/2022 Saturday Forney Tournament Forney V TBA
2/20/2023 Monday NO SCHOOL/NO PRACTICE
2/21/2023 Tuesday STAFF PD *WE WILL PRACTICE V/JV TBA
2/24/2023 Thursday Allen Tournament Allen V TBA
2/25/2023 Friday Allen Tournament Allen V TBA
2/26/2023 Saturday Allen Tournament Allen V TBA
2/24/2023 Thursday Longview 2-Step Lear Park JV TBA
2/25/2023 Friday Longview 2-Step Lear Park JV TBA
2/26/2023 Saturday Longview 2-Step Lear Park JV TBA
3/3/2023 Thursday Hallsville Tournament Hallsville JV/V TBA
3/4/2023 Friday Hallsville Tournament Hallsville JV/V TBA 
3/5/2023 Saturday Hallsville Tournament Hallsville JV/V TBA 
3/7/2023 Tuesday *Marshall HALLSVILLE JV/V 4:30 / 6:00

3/10/2023 Friday *Pine Tree Pine Tree JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
3/14/2023 Tuesday *Texas High *SPRING BREAK Texas High JV/V 4:30 / 6:00 
3/17/2023 Friday (Date Could Change) *Mt. Pleasant *SPRING BREAK Mt. Plesant JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
3/21/2023 Tuesday *Longview HALLSVILLE JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
3/24/2023 Friday *Tyler High HALLSVILLE JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
3/28/2023 Tuesday *Whitehouse HALLSVILLE JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
3/31/2023 Friday *Marshall Marshall JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
4/4/2023 Tuesday *Pine Tree HALLSVILLE JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
4/6/2023 Thursday *Texas High HALLSVILLE JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
4/11/2023 Tuesday *Mt. Pleasant HALLSVILLE JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
4/14/2023 Friday *Longview Longview JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
4/18/2023 Tuesday *Tyler High Tyler High JV/V 4:30 / 6:00
4/21/23023 Friday *Whitehouse Whitehouse JV/V 4:30 / 6:00

April 25 District Certification deadline, All Conferences
** STAAR testing may affect playing dates throughout the playoffs, see below

April 29 Bi-district deadline, All Conferences

May 6 Area deadline, 2A-6A only **Exception to Area round playing dates below

May 13 Regional Quarterfinal deadline, 2A-6A only

May 20Regional Semi-Final deadline, 2A-6A only

May 27 Regional Playoff deadline, 2A-6A only

May 30-June 3 State Tournament, All Conferences

Head Coach: Kayla Whatley
Assistant Coaches: Sarah Hendrix, Allison McKinney,

Athletic Director: Cody Farrell 
Principal: James Gibson 

Superintendent: John Martin 


